
１　ツキノワグマ月別目撃件数 （Ｈ30.10.9現在）

累計 累計 累計 累計 累計 累計 累計
1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 ▲ 2 ▲ 2
3 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 1 0 ▲ 2
4 7 9 6 7 9 11 11 13 15 18 19 20 4 ＋2
5 23 32 31 38 40 51 77 90 56 74 48 68 ▲ 8 ▲ 6
6 76 108 64 102 64 115 190 280 108 182 85 153 ▲ 23 ▲ 29
7 46 154 67 169 56 171 153 433 140 322 83 236 ▲ 57 ▲ 86
8 34 188 53 222 33 204 57 490 62 384 46 282 ▲ 16 ▲ 102
9 10 198 52 274 9 213 40 530 44 428 10 292 ▲ 34 ▲ 136
10 6 204 28 302 8 221 30 560 26 454 7 299 ▲ 19
11 4 208 12 314 3 224 10 570 14 468 0 ▲ 14
12 0 208 1 315 1 225 5 575 3 471 0 ▲ 3
計

累計 累計 累計 累計 累計 累計
1 0 0 0 0

2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

3 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0

4 2 4 0 3 3 1 2 4 4 10 10

5 11 15 5 5 6 9 20 22 18 22 40 50
6 18 33 14 19 19 28 27 49 25 47 104 154
7 9 42 13 32 12 40 20 69 49 96 112 266
8 6 48 9 41 13 53 22 91 18 114 60 326
9 1 49 8 49 5 58 39 130 7 121 40 366
10 1 50 13 62 3 61 97 227 9 130 59 425
11 1 51 3 65 3 64 58 285 11 141 18 443
12 51 1 66 0 64 3 288 1 142 3 446
計

※「人的被害」及び「出没（足跡等の痕跡のみの場合）」は含まない。
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299 ▲ 172

Ｈ30とＨ29比較

208 315 225


